DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
November, 2021 − Rev. 29
1 Publication Order Number:
MC78M00/D
500 mA Positive Voltage
Regulators

10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Output
Voltage Temperature Range Package Marking Shipping†
MC78M05CDTG 5.0 V TJ = 0° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
78M05 75 Units / Rail
MC78M05CDTRKG 5.0 V TJ = 0° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
78M05 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC78M05ACDTRKG 5.0 V TJ = 0° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M05D 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC78M05CTG 5.0 V TJ = 0° to +125°C TOĭ220
(PbĭFree)
78M05CT 50 Units / Rail
MC78M05ABDTG 5.0 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M05A 75 Units / Rail
MC78M05ABDTRKG 5.0 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M05A 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV78M05ABDTRKG* 5.0 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M05A 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC78M05BDTG 5.0 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M05B 75 Units / Rail
MC78M05BDTRKG 5.0 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M05B 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV78M05BDTRKG* 5.0 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M05B 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC78M05BTG 5.0 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C TOĭ220
(PbĭFree)
78M05BTTOĭ
(PbFree)
78M05BT
(Pb
MC78M00, MC78M00A, NCV78M00 Series
11
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Output
Device Shipping†MarkingPackageTemperature RangeVoltage
MC78M12ABDTRKG 12 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M12A 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M12BDTG 12 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M12B 75 Units / Rail
MC78M12BDTRKG 12 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M12B 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NCV78M12BDTRKG* 12 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C DPAKĭ3
(PbĭFree)
8M12B 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M12BTG 12 V TJ = ĭ40° to +125°C
DPAKĭ3
(Pb
ĭ3
(Pb